ALERTS

As your local water utility provider, we strive to keep you continually updated on all matters related to your water service. If you do not find the information you need, please contact our office and we will gladly assist you!

Click below for the 2019 Water Quality Report

http://ccrwater.net/wjcud-68639

Click below for the 2020 Newsletter

https://clients.ruralwaterimpact.com/documents/609/2020_04_03_-_2020_News_letterfinal.pdf

Boil Water Advisory Lifted !

Boil Water Advisory Lifted!

We received notice from our testing facility that all samples have cleared for the following area:

  1. Cambridge Blvd from 12520 Cambridge Blvd West to the intersection of Lancaster Blvd and Cambridge Blvd, Wimbledon Cv West, Chesterton St West.

Multiple tests performed by the Mississippi State Department of Health or Micro-Methods Testing Labs indicate the water now meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Act.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to call West Jackson County Utility District / Micah Bridges at 228-872-3898 ext. 317. Micah Bridges email: mbridges@wjcud.com .